|. World trade in 2003 - Overview
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Growth in the volume of world merchandise exports and production by major product group, 1995-03
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1995-00 2001 2002 2003

World merchandise exports 7.0 -0.5 3.0 4.5
Agricultural products 35 25 35 3.0
Mining products 35 1.0 0.5 25
Manufactures 8.0 -1.0 4.0 5.0
World merchandise production 4.0 -0.5 1.0 3.0
Agriculture 25 15 15 2.0
Mining 2.0 -0.5 -0.5 35
Manufacturing 4.0 -1.0 1.0 3.0
World GDP 3.0 1.0 15 25
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Growth in the volume of world merchandise trade by selected region, 1995-03
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Exports Imports
1995-00 2002 2003 1995-00 2002 2003
7.0 3.0 45 World 7.0 3.0 5.0
7.0 -2.5 15 North America a 10.5 4.0 55
9.5 -0.5 4.0 Latin America 10.0 -7.0 0.5
6.0 15 0.5 Western Europe 6.0 0.5 15
6.0 1.0 05 European Union (15) 6.0 0.0 15
7.0 8.0 12.5 C./E. Europe/Baltic States/CIS 75 75 115
8.5 10.5 12.0 Asia 55 8.5 11.0
45 8.0 5.0 Japan 45 15 7.0
9.5 8.0 9.5 Six East Asian traders 4.0 6.5 5.0
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Exports Imports

Value Annual percentage change Value Annual percentage change

2003 1995-00 2002 2003 2003 1995-00 2002 2003

§ 7294 5 5 16 World 7569 5 4 16
g 997 6 -4 5 North America a 1549 10 2 8
% 378 10 0 9 Latin America 366 9 7 3
= 3145 2 6 18 Western Europe 3178 3 5 19
§ 2901 2 6 18 European Union (15) 2920 3 4 19
é 401 7 10 28 C./E. Europe/Baltic States/CIS 379 4 11 27
192 8 15 30 Central and Eastern Europe 226 9 11 27

134 5 4 25 Russian Federation 74 -6 12 23

173 6 2 23 Africa 166 0 2 21
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Leading exporters and importers in world merchandise trade (excluding intra-EU (15) trade), 2003
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Exporters Value

Extra-EU (15) exports 1105.3
United States 7238
Japan 471.8
China 437.9
Canada 272.7
Hong Kong, China 228.7

domestic exports 19.6

re-exports 209.1
Korea, Republic of 193.8
Mexico 165.4
Taipei, Chinese 150.3
Singapore 144.1

domestic exports 79.7

re-exports 64.4
Russian Federation 1344
Switzerland 99.4
Malaysia b 99.4

Share

147
9.6
6.3
5.8
3.6
3.0
03
2.8
2.6
2.2

Annual
percentage
change

17
4
13
34
8
13
7
14
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Importers

United States
Extra-EU (15) imports
China
Japan
Canada
Hong Kong, China
retained imports a
Korea, Republic of
Mexico
Singapore
retained imports a
Taipei, Chinese

Switzerland
Australia
Malaysia b

Value

1303.1
1119.0
4131
382.9
245.0
233.2
24.1
178.8
178.5
127.9
63.5
127.4

95.2
89.1
81.9

Share

16.8
14.4
53
4.9
3.2
3.0
03
2.3
2.3
1.6
0.8
1.6

1.2
11
11

Annual
percentage
change

9.0
20.0
40.0
14.0

8.0
12.0

-1.0
18.0

1.0
10.0

9.0
13.0

14.0
23.0
3.0
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Leading exporters and importers in world trade in commercial services, 2003
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Annual Annual
percentage percentage
Rank Exporters Value Share  change Rank Importers Value Share  change
1 United States 287.7 16.0 5 1 United States 2285 12.8 8
2 United Kingdom 143.4 8.0 11 2 Germany 170.8 9.6 17
3 Germany 115.6 6.4 18 3 United Kingdom 118.3 6.6 13
4 France 98.9 55 15 4 Japan 110.3 6.2 3
5 Spain 76.3 42 23 5 France 83.7 4.7 22
6 Italy 72.7 4.0 22 6 Italy 74.0 42 20
7 Japan a 70.6 3.9 9 7 Netherlands 64.9 3.6 15
8 Netherlands 63.0 35 15 8 China 54.9 31 19
9 China 46.4 2.6 18 9 Ireland 50.2 2.8 24
10 Hong Kong, China 44.6 25 4 10 Canada 50.0 2.8 12
11 Austria 43.0 24 24 11 Spain 45.6 2.6 23
12 Belgium 424 24 18 12 Austria 42.8 24 24
13 Canada 419 23 5 13 Belgium 415 23 18
14 Ireland 35.7 2.0 27 14 Korea, Republic of 39.0 2.2 11
15 Denmark 321 18 18 15 Sweden 28.5 1.6 20
16 Switzerland 32.0 1.8 15 16 Denmark 28.3 1.6 13
17 Korea, Republic of 31.3 17 16 17 Singapore 27.2 15 0
18 Singapore 304 17 3 18 Russian Federation 26.5 15 16
19 Sweden 30.3 17 29 19 Hong Kong, China 25.2 14 -2
20 Luxembourg 25.2 14 25 20 Taipei, Chinese 248 14 4
21 India 25.0 14 7 21 India 21.6 12 -6
22 Greece 249 14 24 22 Australia 21.0 12 19
23 Taipei, Chinese 23.0 13 7 23 Norway 194 11 18
24 Norway 21.6 12 17 24 Switzerland 19.0 11 12
25 Australia 20.7 12 18 25 Thailand 18.3 1.0 11
26 Turkey 18.9 11 29 26 Indonesia b 18.0 1.0
27 Russian Federation 15.9 0.9 18 27 Mexico 17.7 1.0 4
28 Thailand 15.7 0.9 2 28 Malaysia 17.3 1.0 7
29 Malaysia 135 0.7 -9 29 Luxembourg 16.9 0.9 24
30 Mexico 12.6 0.7 1 30 Brazil 145 0.8 8
31 Poland 123 0.7 23 31 Israel 11.6 0.6 3
32 Israel 12.2 0.7 13 32 United Arab Emirates b 114 0.6 15
33 Portugal 117 0.7 22 33 Greece 114 0.6 10
34 Egypt 10.8 0.6 19 34 Poland 11.2 0.6 24
35 Brazil 9.6 0.5 9 35 Finland 9.6 05 22
36 Croatia 8.6 0.5 55 36 Hungary 8.0 0.5 13
37 Hungary 7.9 0.4 2 37 Saudi Arabia 7.9 0.4 10
38 Czech Republic 7.8 0.4 11 38 Portugal 7.8 0.4 18
39 Finland 7.7 0.4 20 39 Turkey 7.7 0.4 23
40 Indonesia b 6.4 0.4 40 South Africa 7.3 0.4 40
Total of above 1650.0 91.9 Total of above 1615.0 90.5
World 1795.0 100.0 13 World 1780.0 100.0 13
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Exporters

Extra-EU (15) exports

United States
Japan a

China

Hong Kong, China

Canada
Switzerland
Korea, Republic of
Singapore

India

Taipei, Chinese
Norway

Australia

Turkey

Russian Federation

Thailand

Value

3615
287.7
70.6
46.4
446

419
320
31.3
30.4
25.0

23.0
21.6
20.7
18.9
15.9

15.7

Share

27.1
215
5.3
35
33

31
24
2.3
2.3
19

17
1.6
1.6
14
1.2

12

Annual
percentage
change

17
5
9

18
4

5
15
16

3

7

7
17
18
29
18
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Importers

Extra-EU (15) imports
United States

Japan

China

Canada

Korea, Republic of
Singapore

Russian Federation
Hong Kong, China
Taipei, Chinese

India
Australia
Norway
Switzerland
Thailand

Indonesia b

Value

336.4
2285
110.3
54.9
50.0

39.0
27.2
26.5
252
24.8

21.6
21.0
194
19.0
18.3

18.0

Share

25.4
17.3
8.3
4.1
3.8

2.9
21
2.0
19
19

1.6
16
15
14
14

14

Annual
percentage
change

16
8
3

19

12

11
0
16
-2
4

-6
19
18
12
11
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APEC (21)

Total exports

Value

2003

3136

1990

100.0

Share in total

exports/imports
1995 2000
100.0 100.0

2003

100.0

Annual percentage change

1995-00 2002

2003
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